PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Janice J. Schnipke	10/04/2006
Joseph C. Huang	10/04/2006
Neal H. Blackburn	10/04/2006
Brian E. Bader	10/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premark FEG L.L.C.
Street Address:	1300 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 504
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11481768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500189412

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding
Address Line 1: 10 WFest Second Street
Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006593-30585-C1	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Nleberding

PATENT

REEL: 018589 FRAME: 0602

OP \$40.00 11481

Total Attachments: 4

source=0006593_30585_C1_RecordationCoverSheetAndAssignment#page1.tif source=0006593_30585_C1_RecordationCoverSheetAndAssignment#page2.tif source=0006593_30585_C1_RecordationCoverSheetAndAssignment#page3.tif source=0006593_30585_C1_RecordationCoverSheetAndAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018589 FRAME: 0603 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Janice J. Schnipke	Name: Premark FEG L.L.C.	
Joseph C. Huang Neal H. Blackburn Brian E. Bader	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1300 Market Street	
Execution Date(s) 10/04/06; 10/04/06; 10/04/06; 10/04/06	Suite 504	
Assignment Merger	City: Wilmington	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 19801	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/481,768 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1	
Name: Michael J. Nieberding	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: P.O. Box 8801	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Dayton	8. Payment Information	
State: OH Zip: 45401-8801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2095	
	Expiration Date <u>12/2007</u>	
Phone Number: <u>513-352-6719</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 937-443-6637	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: michael.nieberding@thompsonhine.com		
9. Signature: Mulf. Mul	12/6/2006	
Signature Michael Nicharding	Total number of pages including cover	
Michael J. Nieberding Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Application No. 11/461,766 Filed. <u>July 6, 2006</u>	Application No.	11/481,768	Filed:	<u>July 6, 2006</u>
---	-----------------	------------	--------	---------------------

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Janice J. Schnipke**, of the City of Springfield and State Ohio; **Joseph C. Huang**, of the City of Dayton and State of Ohio; **Neal H. Blackburn**, of the City of Springfield and State of Ohio; and **Brian E. Bader**, of the City of Springfield and State of Ohio, invented certain new and useful MIXER WITH PIVOTABLE BOWL (Docket No.006593-30587) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **Premark FEG L.L.C.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1300 Market Street, Suite 504, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur Detaber, 2006.	nto set my hand and seal this 444 day of
.	Janice J. Schnipke
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) ss:	
and for the above County and State, persona	e, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
451107.1	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of
October, 2006. Joseph C. Huang
STATE OF
On this day of, 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Joseph C. Huang , personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 44 day of October, 2006. Weal Blackburn
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) ss:
On this day of, 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Neal H. Blackburn , personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 444 day of Oxfober, 2006.
Brian E. Bader

PATENT REEL: 018589 FRAME: 0606
> PATENT REEL: 018589 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 12/06/2006

Assignment Page 3 of 3